
Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Points
(Total)

Points
(Leg 3)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Big Fish
(cm)

Team Penalties
(Leg 1-2-3 )

Pair Penalties
(Leg 1-2-3)

1

2

3

4

5

6

Lithuania

Latvia

Ireland

Ukraine

United States of America

France

9

44

52

74

76

77

983.168

431.200

397.396

287.149

315.101

317.518

312.264

124.961

113.318

95.912

98.768

86.701

130

67

62

49

56

47

107

105

107

105

120

106

3 - 3 - 3

10 - 17 - 17

19 - 13 - 20

25 - 26 - 23

27 - 16 - 33

13 - 34 - 30

2 - 1
2 - 1
2 - 1

6 - 4
13 - 4
13 - 4

16 - 3
8 - 5
14 - 6

15 - 10
14 - 12
15 - 8

7 - 20
7 - 9
5 - 28

8 - 5
18 - 16
21 - 9

Date 05-10-2024
Organization Ireland Federation

.

Time
18:05:14

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Points
(Total)

Points
(Leg 3)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Big Fish
(cm)

Team Penalties
(Leg 1-2-3 )

Pair Penalties
(Leg 1-2-3)

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Austria

Hungary

Romania

Poland

Italy

Czech Republic

England

Estonia

Croatia

98

99

102

104

104

120

129

148

159

315.370

230.678

240.640

220.187

201.122

164.880

170.219

96.684

78.755

149.407

87.833

45.848

58.237

83.174

78.929

39.923

63.967

34.906

68

49

70

42

44

47

47

21

39

103

104

103

104

109

104

106

114

101

38 - 33 - 27

31 - 39 - 29

21 - 35 - 46

34 - 29 - 41

46 - 31 - 27

45 - 44 - 31

43 - 35 - 51

56 - 55 - 37

54 - 55 - 50

13 - 25
3 - 30
3 - 24

14 - 17
17 - 22
7 - 22

12 - 9
20 - 15
17 - 29

11 - 23
6 - 23
18 - 23

18 - 28
10 - 21
16 - 11

26 - 19
19 - 25
19 - 12

21 - 22
24 - 11
26 - 25

27 - 29
27 - 28
10 - 27

30 - 24
29 - 26
30 - 20

Time
18:05:15

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Pair Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Points
(Total)

Points
(Best Leg)

Points
(Leg 3)

Total Fish
(nr.)

Big Fish
(cm)

Penalties
Leg 1-2-3 Boat

1

2

3

4

5

6

Juozelskis G. - Šidla J.
Juozelskis G. - Šidla J.
Juozelskis G. - Šidla J.

Kelpšas D. - Švilpa G.
Kelpšas D. - Švilpa G.
Kelpšas D. - Švilpa G.

Osipovs S. - Vilc ns V.
Osipovs S. - Vilc ns V.
Osipovs S. - Vilc ns V.

Nesbitt D. - O'Connor A.
Nesbitt D. - O'Connor A.
Nesbitt D. - O'Connor A.

Gutscher A. - Schuller F.
Gutscher A. - Schuller F.
Gutscher A. - Schuller F.

Hoyer J. - Wilson M.
Hoyer J. - Wilson M.
Hoyer J. - Wilson M.

Lithuania

Lithuania

Latvia

Ireland

Austria

United States of America

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

6

12

14

19

19

602.604

380.564

271.488

258.584

274.138

214.234

2.650

1.815

1.348

1.304

1.731

949

185.657

126.607

85.672

74.775

123.095

84.735

76

54

40

37

51

40

107

103

105

107

103

120

1 - 1 - 1

2 - 2 - 2

4 - 4 - 4

3 - 5 - 6

13 - 3 - 3

7 - 7 - 5

22

21

20

16

1

29

Date 05-10-2024
Organization Ireland Federation

.

Time
18:02:40

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed1 / 4

Ranking Pair Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Points
(Total)

Points
(Best Leg)

Points
(Leg 3)

Total Fish
(nr.)

Big Fish
(cm)

Penalties
Leg 1-2-3 Boat

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Delebarre N. - Marragou A.
Delebarre N. - Marragou A.
Poutier A. - Poutier S.

Martianov  A. - Polyakov V.
Martianov  A. - Polyakov V.
Martianov  A. - Polyakov V.

Baranovs R. - Zareckis A.
Baranovs R. - Zareckis A.
Baranovs R. - Zareckis A.

Garnek M. - Przybylski S.
Garnek M. - Przybylski S.
Garnek M. - Przybylski S.

Deák F. - Hipszki R.
Deák F. - Hipszki R.
Deák F. - Hipszki R.

Gorny J. - Kurman T.
Gorny J. - Kurman T.
Gorny J. - Kurman T.

Bondarets O. - Matiuk O.
Bondarets O. - Matiuk O.
Halash D. - Orlow I.

Falcone A. - Vurruso L.
Falcone A. - Vurruso L.
Falcone A. - Vurruso L.

Morel J. - Noel N.
Morel J. - Noel N.
Morel J. - Noel N.

France

Ukraine

Latvia

Poland

Hungary

Ireland

Ukraine

Italy

France

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

30

30

32

35

38

38

44

44

47

189.947

162.802

159.712

148.989

144.297

138.812

124.347

121.440

127.571

1.121

723

1.014

845

896

742

512

775

872

56.916

58.685

39.289

31.590

60.132

38.543

37.227

34.635

29.785

26

28

27

26

30

25

21

30

21

106

101

94

104

104

100

105

109

95

5 - 16 - 9

10 - 12 - 8

6 - 13 - 13

11 - 6 - 18

14 - 17 - 7

16 - 8 - 14

15 - 14 - 15

18 - 10 - 16

8 - 18 - 21

12

28

19

23

13

15

27

17

11

Time
18:02:41

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed2 / 4



Ranking Pair Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Points
(Total)

Points
(Best Leg)

Points
(Leg 3)

Total Fish
(nr.)

Big Fish
(cm)

Penalties
Leg 1-2-3 Boat

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Bucur S. - Herac B.
Bucur S. - Herac B.
Bucur S. - Schiopu  I.

Dinc  D. - Fetele  A.
Dinc  D. - Fetele  A.
Dinc  D. - Fetele  A.

Gr n M. - Král J.
Gr n M. - Král J.
Gr n M. - Král J.

Buddie R. - Schertz N.
Buddie R. - Schertz N.
Buddie R. - Schertz N.

Cox K. - Hunt T.
Cox K. - Hunt T.
Cox K. - Hunt T.

Tamborini D. - Vidrasc V.
Filippini M. - Minoia R.
Filippini M. - Minoia R.

Szilágyi Z. - Tóth  L.
Szilágyi Z. - Herke Z.
Szilágyi Z. - Herke Z.

Padar R. - Sööt I.
Padar R. - Sööt I.
Padar R. - Sööt I.

Bohun k J. - Flaška M.
Bohun k J. - Flaška M.
Bohun k J. - Flaška M.

Romania

Romania

Czech Republic

United States of America

England

Italy

Hungary

Estonia

Czech Republic

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

49

53

56

57

58

60

61

64

64

119.453

121.187

95.669

100.867

106.565

79.682

86.381

69.796

69.211

1.005

1.007

601

632

677

615

606

494

554

34.394

11.454

48.011

14.033

25.090

48.539

27.701

49.404

30.918

46

24

24

16

35

14

19

11

23

90

103

104

110

105

95

103

114

100

12 - 20 - 17

9 - 15 - 29

19 - 25 - 12

20 - 9 - 28

22 - 11 - 25

28 - 21 - 11

17 - 22 - 22

27 - 27 - 10

26 - 19 - 19

25

26

6

30

8

18

14

9

5

Time
18:02:41

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed3 / 4

Ranking Pair Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Points
(Total)

Points
(Best Leg)

Points
(Leg 3)

Total Fish
(nr.)

Big Fish
(cm)

Penalties
Leg 1-2-3 Boat

25

26

27

28

29

30

Kowalski D. - Smiejkowski R.
Bondarenko P. - Kubasiewicz S.
Bondarenko P. - Kubasiewicz S.

Kuzmi  H. - Matijaši  M.
Kuzmi  H. - Matijaši  M.
Kuzmi  H. - Matijaši  M.

Celeda D. - Page  A.
Celeda D. - Page  A.
Celeda D. - Page  A.

Harmoser H. - Prachner M.
Harmoser H. - Prachner M.
Harmoser H. - Prachner M.

Käpp A. - Zubov A.
Käpp A. - Zubov A.
Käpp A. - Zubov A.

Šestak  H. - Šimunovi   T.
Šestak  H. - Šimunovi   T.
Šestak  H. - He a B.

Poland

Croatia

England

Austria

Estonia

Croatia

3

3

3

3

3

3

69

70

71

79

84

89

71.198

62.248

63.654

41.232

26.888

16.507

397

622

401

440

269

95

26.647

29.849

14.833

26.312

14.563

5.057

16

35

12

17

10

4

80

101

106

83

65

85

23 - 23 - 23

24 - 26 - 20

21 - 24 - 26

25 - 30 - 24

29 - 28 - 27

30 - 29 - 30

24

4

7

2

10

3

Time
18:02:42

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed4 / 4



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Points
(Total)

Best Pair
(Points)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Big Fish
(cm)

Pair
Penalties

1

2

3

4

5

6

Lithuania

Latvia

Ireland

Ukraine

Austria

Italy

3

17

20

23

27

27

312.264

124.961

113.318

95.912

149.407

83.174

185.657

85.672

74.775

58.685

123.095

48.539

40

19

17

15

33

13

107

105

107

105

103

109

1 - 2

4 - 13

6 - 14

8 - 15

3 - 24

11 - 16

Date 05-10-2024
Leg 3Organization Ireland Federation

.

Time
18:00:22

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Points
(Total)

Best Pair
(Points)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Big Fish
(cm)

Pair
Penalties

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Hungary

France

Czech Republic

United States of America

Estonia

Poland

Romania

Croatia

England

29

30

31

33

37

41

46

50

51

87.833

86.701

78.929

98.768

63.967

58.237

45.848

34.906

39.923

60.132

56.916

48.011

84.735

49.404

31.590

34.394

29.849

25.090

21

12

19

13

10

12

21

13

16

104

106

104

120

114

104

103

101

106

7 - 22

9 - 21

12 - 19

5 - 28

10 - 27

18 - 23

17 - 29

20 - 30

25 - 26

Time
18:00:22

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Pair Nation Points
(Total) Catches (species-mm-sqare cm) Big Fish

(cm)
Fish
(N.)

Boat
(N.)

1

2

3

Juozelskis Gustas
Šidla Justas

Kelpšas Domas
Švilpa Gediminas

Gutscher Andreas
Schuller Franz

Lithuania

Lithuania

Austria

185.657

126.607

123.095

Pike 88  7.744  | Pike 92  8.464  | Pike 89 7.921
Pike 92  8.464  | Pike 93  8.649  | Pike 85 7.225
Pike 92  8.464  | Pike 99  9.801  | Pike 90 8.100
Pike 97  9.409  | Pike 98  9.604  | Pike 99 9.801

Pike 100 10.000 | Pike 102 10.404 | Pike 85 7.225
Pike 93  8.649  | Pike 85  7.225  | Pike 93 8.649
Pike 93  8.649  | Pike 85  7.225  | Pike 79 6.241

Pike 88  7.744
Pike 92  8.464  | Pike 78  6.084  | Pike 87 7.569
Pike 103 10.609 | Pike 66  4.356  | Pike 72 5.184
Pike 80  6.400  | Pike 91  8.281  | Pike 87 7.569
Pike 86  7.396  | Pike 103 10.609 | Pike 74 5.476
Pike 93  8.649  | Pike 81  6.561  | Pike 72 5.184
Pike 82  6.724  | Pike 86  7.396  | Pike 64 4.096
Pike 85 7.225 | Pike 63 3.969 | Pike 64  4.096
Pike 62 3.844 | Pike 73 5.329 | Pike 73  5.329

Pike 70 4.900 | Pike 62 3.844 | Pike 103 10.609
Pike 62 3.844 | Pike 51 2.601 | Pike 66  4.356
Pike 67 4.489 | Pike 74 5.476 | Pike 76  5.776
Pike 71 5.041 | Pike 91 8.281 | Pike 76  5.776
Pike 76 5.776 | Pike 50 2.500 | Pike 70  4.900
Pike 63 3.969 | Pike 60 3.600 | Pike 62  3.844

Pike 61 3.721

102

103

103

22

18

25

22

21

1

Date 05-10-2024
Leg 3Organization Ireland Federation

.

Upper Lough Erne - Lisnaskea - North Ireland

Time
17:59:19

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Page
1 / 4

Ranking Pair Nation Points
(Total) Catches (species-mm-sqare cm) Big Fish

(cm)
Fish
(N.)

Boat
(N.)

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Osipovs Sta islavs
Vilc ns Vit lijs

Hoyer John
Wilson Maxwell

Nesbitt Daniel
O'Connor Aidan

Deák Ferenc
Hipszki Róbert

Martianov  Artem
Polyakov Volodymyr

Poutier Anthony
Poutier Sébastien

Padar Raigo
Sööt Ivo

Filippini Matteo
Minoia Riccardo

Gr n Martin
Král Ji í

Baranovs Ruslans
Zareckis Aleksandrs

Latvia

United States
of America

Ireland

Hungary

Ukraine

France

Estonia

Italy

Czech
Republic

Latvia

85.672

84.735

74.775

60.132

58.685

56.916

49.404

48.539

48.011

39.289

Pike 77 5.929 | Pike 105 11.025 | Pike 92 8.464
Pike 69 4.761 | Pike 91  8.281  | Pike 95 9.025
Pike 86 7.396 | Pike 64  4.096  | Pike 83 6.889
Pike 71 5.041 | Pike 94  8.836  | Pike 77 5.929

Pike 86  7.396  | Pike 101 10.201 | Pike 71 5.041
Pike 120 14.400 | Pike 86  7.396  | Pike 64 4.096
Pike 84  7.056  | Pike 86  7.396  | Pike 71 5.041

Pike 74  5.476  | Pike 106 11.236
Pike 66 4.356 | Pike 87  7.569  | Pike 68 4.624
Pike 80 6.400 | Pike 107 11.449 | Pike 80 6.400
Pike 72 5.184 | Pike 72  5.184  | Pike 78 6.084

Pike 89 7.921 | Pike 98  9.604
Pike 61 3.721 | Pike 104 10.816 | Pike 60 3.600
Pike 57 3.249 | Pike 85  7.225  | Pike 57 3.249
Pike 53 2.809 | Pike 61  3.721  | Pike 50 2.500
Pike 56 3.136 | Pike 62  3.844  | Pike 51 2.601

Pike 69 4.761 | Pike 70  4.900
Pike 86 7.396 | Pike 89 7.921 | Pike 67 4.489
Pike 74 5.476 | Pike 73 5.329 | Pike 89 7.921
Pike 72 5.184 | Pike 88 7.744 | Pike 85 7.225

Pike 82 6.724 | Pike 84 7.056 | Pike 106 11.236
Pike 97 9.409 | Pike 81 6.561 | Pike 60  3.600

Pike 69 4.761 | Pike 87 7.569
Pike 114 12.996 | Pike 110 12.100 | Pike 90 8.100

Pike 92  8.464  | Pike 88  7.744
Pike 90 8.100 | Pike 75 5.625 | Pike 61 3.721
Pike 59 3.481 | Pike 66 4.356 | Pike 86 7.396

Pike 86 7.396 | Pike 92 8.464
Pike 88 7.744 | Pike  90 8.100 | Pike  104 10.816

Pike 71 5.041 | Pike  64 4.096 | Perch 28  784
Pike 99 9.801 | Perch 27 729   | Perch 30  900
Pike 72 5.184 | Pike 87 7.569 | Pike 65 4.225
Pike 74 5.476 | Pike 87 7.569 | Pike 65 4.225

Pike 71 5.041

105

120

107

104

89

106

114

92

104

87

12

11

11

14

9

8

5

8

9

7

20

29

16

13

28

12

9

18

6

19

Time
17:59:19

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Page
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Ranking Pair Nation Points
(Total) Catches (species-mm-sqare cm) Big Fish

(cm)
Fish
(N.)

Boat
(N.)

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Gorny Jacek
Kurman Tomasz
Halash Dmytro
Orlow Iurii
Falcone Andrea
Vurruso Lorenzo

Bucur Stefan Alexandru
Schiopu  Ioan Cosmin

Garnek Marcin
Przybylski S awomir

Bohun k Jan
Flaška Martin

Kuzmi  Hrvoje
Matijaši  Mario

Morel Jean Baptiste
Noel Nicolas

Szilágyi Zoltán
Herke Zsolt

Bondarenko Pawe
Kubasiewicz S awomir

Ireland

Ukraine

Italy

Romania

Poland

Czech
Republic

Croatia

France

Hungary

Poland

38.543

37.227

34.635

34.394

31.590

30.918

29.849

29.785

27.701

26.647

Pike 80 6.400 | Pike 67 4.489 | Pike 80 6.400
Pike 83 6.889 | Pike 78 6.084 | Pike 91 8.281

Pike 69 4.761 | Pike 52 2.704 | Pike 100 10.000
Pike 77 5.929 | Pike 72 5.184 | Pike 93  8.649

Pike 109 11.881 | Pike 87 7.569 | Pike 76 5.776
Pike 72  5.184  | Pike 65 4.225

Perch 25 625   | Pike  76 5.776 | Perch 27 729
Perch 25 625   | Perch 25 625   | Pike  61 3.721
Perch 26 676   | Perch 25 625   | Perch 25 625
Perch 27 729   | Perch 26 676   | Perch 26 676
Pike  68 4.624 | Pike  75 5.625 | Pike  60 3.600
Perch 26 676   | Pike  56 3.136 | Perch 25 625
Pike 77 5.929 | Pike 62 3.844 | Pike 76 5.776
Pike 76 5.776 | Pike 67 4.489 | Pike 76 5.776
Pike 51 2.601 | Pike 51 2.601 | Pike 54 2.916
Pike 54 2.916 | Pike 59 3.481 | Pike 55 3.025
Pike 65 4.225 | Pike 62 3.844 | Pike 53 2.809

Pike 50 2.500
Perch 28 784   | Perch 26 676   | Perch 25 625
Perch 25 625   | Pike  82 6.724 | Pike  82 6.724
Pike  82 6.724 | Perch 25 625   | Perch 26 676

Perch 25 625   | Pike  71 5.041
Pike 70 4.900 | Pike 86 7.396 | Pike 92 8.464

Pike 95 9.025
Pike 55 3.025 | Pike 63 3.969 | Pike 55 3.025
Pike 52 2.704 | Pike 73 5.329 | Pike 57 3.249

Pike 80 6.400
Pike 58 3.364 | Pike 71 5.041 | Pike 63 3.969
Pike 68 4.624 | Pike 80 6.400 | Pike 57 3.249

91

100

109

76

77

65

82

95

80

80

6

6

5

18

6

10

11

4

7

6

15

27

17

25

23

5

4

11

14

24

Time
17:59:20

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed
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Ranking Pair Nation Points
(Total) Catches (species-mm-sqare cm) Big Fish

(cm)
Fish
(N.)

Boat
(N.)

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Harmoser Herbert
Prachner Mario

Cox Kevin
Hunt Thom

Celeda Daniel
Page  Andy
Käpp Andrus
Zubov Alex
Buddie Ryan
Schertz Nicolas
Dinc  Dorin
Fetele  Alexandru Sebastian
Šestak  Hrvoje
He a Benjamin

Austria

England

England

Estonia

United States
of America

Romania

Croatia

26.312

25.090

14.833

14.563

14.033

11.454

5.057

Pike 70 4.900 | Perch 30 900   | Pike  62 3.844
Pike 68 4.624 | Pike  63 3.969 | Perch 25 625

Pike 59 3.481 | Pike  63 3.969
Pike  88 7.744 | Perch 28 784   | Perch 25 625

Perch 25 625   | Perch 26 676   | Pike  80 6.400
Perch 26 676   | Perch 26 676   | Perch 28 784
Perch 25 625   | Pike  65 4.225 | Perch 25 625

Perch 25 625

Pike 66 4.356 | Pike 99 9.801 | Perch 26 676

Pike 51 2.601 | Pike 50 2.500 | Pike 50 2.500
Pike 59 3.481 | Pike 59 3.481

Pike 68 4.624 | Pike 97 9.409

Pike 77 5.929 | Pike 70 4.900 | Perch 25 625

Pike 64 4.096 | Perch 31 961

70

88

99

59

97

77

64

8

13

3

5

2

3

2

2

8

7

10

30

26

3

Time
17:59:20

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed
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Zone A Total

Fish Caught [N.] 274 274

Weight [g] 0 0

Anglers present [N.] 30 30

Anglers absent [N.] 0 0

Anglers relegated [N.] 0 0

Blank [N.] 0 0

Av. lentgh per ang. [cm] 49.138 49.138

Av. lentgh of fish [cm] 5.380 5.380

Organizer Ireland Federation
Event 15th World Championship Predator Boat Fishing with Lures 2024

Venue Upper Lough Erne - Lisnaskea - North Ireland
Date 05-10-2024

Total Fish Weight [g] 0 Total Fish [N.] 274 Total av. weight of fish [g] 0



Zone A Total

Fish Caught [N.] 838 838

Weight [g] 0 0

Anglers present [N.] 90 90

Anglers absent [N.] 0 0

Anglers relegated [N.] 0 0

Blank [N.] 1 1

Av. lentgh per ang. [cm] 49.445 49.445

Av. lentgh of fish [cm] 5.310 5.310

Organizer Ireland Federation
Event 15th World Championship Predator Boat Fishing with Lures 2024

Venue Upper Lough Erne - Lisnaskea - North Ireland
Date 05-10-2024

Total Fish Weight [g] 0 Total Fish [N.] 838 Total av. weight of fish [g] 0
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